Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup OstschweizerC ()

SCHLUSSRANGLISTE EP

Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total
1 Jannick Engel 2008 |TV Romanshorn TG 21.5076.900 2(22.4576.600 1/21.8078.350 1|21.5076:675 7|22.0076.325 2|87.75308.175
2 Benjamin Balmer 2008 |KTV Oberriet SGTV 21.5075.625 4[21.0075.025 3|21.6576.800 2[22.0077.275 4|22.0073-675 7|86.15304.725
3 |Tom Ziiblin 2007 |TV Litisburg SGTV 21.5075.025 5[20.6575.050 2(21.0074.600 4|21.0074:225 13|21.8074.650 3(84.95299.325
4 |Nino Galbier 2008 |TV Maienfeld GR 21.5073-100 9(21.5073.950 4[21.1574.350 5|21.5073.975 15/22.0074.200 486.15296.475
5 Noé Gfeller 2007 [TV Wangi TG 21.5072.250 12(20.50 72425 9]21.5074.350 5[21.5074.800 10{22.0073.950 5|86.50 295.350
6 Mika Straub 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.5073.625 8(21.0072:275 8|21.0073.525 8|21.5075.175 9(21.5072.950 9|84.50 295.275
7 Max Kriiger 2009 |[STV Frauenfeld TG 20.4574.075 7(19.5072.700 7]20.5072.825 12[20.0072.725 18/19.0067350 30|80.45292.325
8 Joel Lucien Frauchiger 2008 |STV Oberbiiren SGTV 21.5072.950 10(21.0072.025 10/20.5072.900 11|21.0074.400 11|21.0076:950 15|84.00 292.275
9 Jonas Réapple 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.5072.075 14|19.0078:825 13]20.5073.675 7|21.0073.850 16/21.5071.500 11(81.50 291.100
10 |Franko Joos 2008 |TV Maienfeld GR 19.5072.100 13]20.0069:325 18]20.5073.100 9(20.5072.375 21|21.0071.075 12|81.50 288.650
11 |Elias Mehnert 2008 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.0070.675 18(19.5071.400 12|19.5078-480 17(20.0072.775 17|21.0073.375 6|80.50 288.225
12 |Finn Manser 2008 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 19.0070.400 21/19.0069-750 14]18.5070.575 16(20.0071.550 25/22.0071.000 14]79.50 283.525
13 |Lucas Jonesco 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.5069.300 30/19.0068.800 20{21.1572.600 13[20.0072.525 20 79.65 283.225
14 |Pascal Schori 2008 |TV Hemmental SHTV 18.0070.175 22|18.5065:925 36|19.0071.525 14(19.0070.575 30|19.5069.600 22|75.50 281.875
15 |Til Durrer 2008 |STV Wil SGTV 20.0069.450 28(19.0068:550 21/19.5070.000 20{20.0071.975 22{20.0070.225 19]79.50 281.650
16 |Levin Miinger 2009 [TV Zuzwil SGTV 19.5070.125 23|19.5069.175 19]19.0071.525 14|19.0069-850 40]20.0070.450 18(78.00 281.275
17 |Fabian Wallner 2007 |STV Oberbiren SGTV 19.0069.050 32|18.5068.125 23|19.5070.150 19/18.0069.225 37 75.00 276.550
18 |Jovin Kropf 2008 |TV Wadenswil TV 18.5070.100 24|18.5067.625 26 19.0069.850 34]19.0068.000 28(75.00 275.575
19 |Leon Yermakov 2008 |STV Frauenfeld TG 20.00 69.400 29(19.0066.900 31/19.0067.750 25|19.5067.800 47(20.50 63775 48|77.50 271.850
20 |Maurin Gloor 2009 |TV Maienfeld GR 18.5067.925 38|18.5067.700 25 18.0067.700 48|19.5067.675 29|74.50 271.000
21 |Janik Hollenstein 2008 [TV Zuzwil SGTV 19.0068.025 37/19.0067.200 28|19.0068.750 24[19.0066.650 52]|19.50 65725 37(76.00 270.625
22 |Rafael Meier 2008 |STV Frauenfeld TG 17.0067.025 43|16.5065.900 37|17.0067.675 26(17.0068.200 44|17.0063-125 55|67.50 268.800
23 |Sean Knellwolf 2008 |STV Wil SGTV 19.0067.075 42{19.0066.300 33[18.5068.900 23[18.5066.525 54|18.0063:250 54|75.00 268.800
24 |Vito Hartmann 2009 |TV Maienfeld GR 17.0065.925 46|17.0066.100 35[19.0070.400 17 19.0066.150 35|72.00 268.575
25 |Rafael Briihwiler 2008 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 19.5067.275 39/19.0068.350 22|18.50 64.650 34(19.0064-000 60|19.5065.925 36|76.50 266.200
26 |Diego Strupler 2008 |STV Frauenfeld TG 17.5067.150 40|17.0065.000 41|17.0064.750 33|18.5068.000 45]|18.5064:550 44|70.00 264.900
27 |Gian Brander 2009 |STV Schwarzenbach SGTV 19.0067.150 40|18.5066.475 32|18.5065.950 30(18.0064.000 60|18.5058:525 72|74.00 263.575
28 |Remy Bischofberger 2008 |TV Maienfeld GR 19.0063.600 51/19.5064.650 43|19.6567.600 27|19.5067.125 51]|19.50 62875 57(77.65262.975
29 |Yaron Siegenthaler 2009 |[STV Frauenfeld TG 16.50 62,575 54|17.5064.825 42|17.7565.500 31[19.0068.700 41]|17.5058:625 71(70.75 261.600
30 |André Lopez 2009 |[STV Frauenfeld TG 16.50 64.575 49|18.5064.600 44|18.5066.300 2918.5065.425 57|18.50 665680 6672.00 260.900
31 (Yannis Blatter 2008 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 18.5064.350 46/18.5069.175 22|18.0061.500 70(19.0065.600 39|74.00 260.625
32 [Thomas Novosad 2009 |STV Frauenfeld TG 16.7559:575 59/17.5065.075 39|17.7564.900 32(18.0065.525 55/17.5063.550 51|70.75 259.050
33 |Elija Rickenbach 2008 |STV Frauenfeld TG 19.0069.675 15/21.5072.950 10{13.5045.050 78/21.0069.650 21|75.00 257.325
34 |[Gion Bruhin 2009 |TV Maienfeld GR 17.0061.800 56|17.0064.500 45[17.5066.325 28 17.5060.650 64]69.00 253.275
35 |Lino Bingesser 2009 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 16.0060.100 58/16.5059.550 52|17.0064.550 35[16.5061.850 68]18.0058:850 70(66.00 246.050
36 |Dorjee Strassle 2009 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 16.5058:550 60/16.5060.625 50|16.5061.525 3615.5060.475 72]|19.0063.100 56(67.50 245.725
37 |Elio Hottinger 2008 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 17.5063.125 52|18.0059.875 51|18.0060.100 37 18.5057.975 73|72.00 241.075
38 |Yleo Steiger 2010 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 17.0060.500 57|16.5055.625 55|17.0056.925 38|18.0059.150 73]|18.0054-780 76(68.50 232.200
39 [Noah Hasler 2008 |KTV Oberriet SGTV 22.0075.650 3[20.5073.150 5|22.0076.550 3 64.50 225,350
40 |[Enes Jahovik 2007 | TV Wadenswil TV 19.5070.475 20 20.0071.600 24(20.0070.225 19]59.50 212.300
41 |Eljoenai Keller 2008 |TV Maienfeld GR 20.0069.950 26(20.0071.850 11 20.0068.675 26(60.00 210.475
42 [Maxim Goflin 2008 |TV Wadenswil TV 19.5070.825 17/19.0069.625 16 19.5068.175 27/58.00 208.625
43 |Elliot Tiirler 2007 |TV Wadenswil ZTvV 18.5068.850 33 20.0070.450 32(19.5067.075 31|58.00 206.375
44 (Joris Landis 2008 |TV Wadenswil TV 16.0057.650 63 17.0062.550 64]16.5056.750 75|49.50 176.950
45 |Elias Weber 2008 |TV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |22.0077.425 1 22.0076.900 144.00 154.325
46 |Jonas Frohndrich 2008 [TV Horgen TV 20.0074.250 6(19.5072.825 6 39.50 147.075
47 |Elio Krummenacher 2009 |TV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |20.5072.575 11 20.5073.000 8(41.00 145.575
48 |Johann Tobler 2008 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 19.0070.850 28/20.3071.875 10]39.30 142.725
49 |Luca Liniger 2008 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 20.0071.400 26(19.5069.550 23]39.50 140.950
50 |Gjilan Zajmi 2009 [TV Horgen TV 18.0070.575 19/17.0067.850 24 35.00 138.425
51 |Lukas Kiindig 2008 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 20.0070.050 25 19.5068.300 43 39.50 138.350
52 [Jeremias Morach 2009 |TV Neftenbach TV 18.5068.675 34 19.0068.925 24/37.50 137.600
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
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SCHLUSSRANGLISTE EP

Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total
53 [Valerio Barachi 2008 |TV Maienfeld GR 19.0069.400 21 21.0066.925 33(40.00 136.325
54 |Lloyd Kuster 2008 |TV Rti TV 18.5067.400 27 20.0068.925 24(38.50 136.325
55 |Akkarochai (Niing) Phaohing | 2008 |TV Neftenbach TV 19.0068.175 36 19.0066.950 32|38.00 135.125
56 |[Vince Widmer 2008 |TV Neftenbach TV 18.5068.325 35 19.5066.600 34|38.00 134.925
57 |Louis Regamey 2008 |TV Neftenbach TV 20.0069.525 27 18.50 65.050 41]38.50 134.575
58 |Felix Bednyagin 2009 [TV Horgen TV 18.0065.025 48/17.5066.250 34 3550 131.275
59 [Levi Elias Marti 2008 |STV Wetzikon TV 16.5066.625 44 19.5063.750 49/36.00 130.375
60 [Dionis Prvulovic 2007 | TV Wadenswil TV 19.0066.525 45 18.0061.875 58/37.00 128.400
61 [Severin Miiller 2008 |STV Wetzikon v 16.5065.125 47 18.2561.600 60]34.75 126.725
62 |Benjamin Karolinskiy 2010 [TV Horgen TV 17.0063.750 50/16.5062.700 47 33.50 126.450
63 [Leon Riedrich 2007 |TV Rt TV 17.0065.075 39 17.5061.325 61/34.50 126.400
64 [Martin Held 2008 |TV Wadenswil TV 18.0063.125 52 18.0061.675 59/36.00 124.800
65 |Timon Hafliger 2008 |TV Neftenbach TV 16.2558.150 61 19.0064.900 42|35.25123.050
66 |[Vincent Van Der Schaar 2008 |TV Rt TV 16.5062.450 48 17.5060.075 67/34.00 122.525
67 |Simon Brdndle 2008 |TV Rti v 17.0057.900 53 19.0063.750 49]36.00 121.650
68 |Luca Volger 2009 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.5061.550 69]17.0060.050 6833.50121.600
69 |Dilyar Ali 2007 |STV Wetzikon TV 15.0058.050 62 18.0061.050 63]33.00119.100
70 [Emanuele Maier 2008 |KV Solothurn SO 22.6077.925 1 22.60 77.925
71 |Loris Marty 2008 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 21.8077.550 2 21.80 77.550
72 |Ben Schumacher 2008 |STV Lenzburg AG 22.0077.500 3 22.00 77.500
73 [Florentin Dora 2009 |STV Merenschwand AG 22.0076.625 5 22.00 76.625
74 |Luan Mann 2008 |STV Langendorf SO 223076.375 6 2230 76.375
75 |Hiroki Giitiger 2008 |STV Lenzburg AG 21.5075.350 8 21.50 75.350
76 |Andrin Erdin 2009 |TV Wolfwil SO 21.0074.300 12 21.00 74.300
77 |Umut Muslu 2008 |STV Lenzburg AG 20.5074.075 14 20.50 74.075
78 |Nando Steger 2008 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 20.5072.725 18 2050 72.725
79 |Samuele Siciliani 2008 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 19.0071.850 15 19.00 71.850
80 |Nico Engel 2008 [TV Wolfwil SO 19.6571.750 23 19.65 71.750
81 (Jens Fleischli 2008 |Satus ORO AG 18.0071.300 27 18.00 71.300
82 |Thierry Hofer 2008 |TV Bilach TV 21.5071.075 12|21.50 71.075
83 |Julian Pitsis 2008 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 20.5070.850 16 20.50 70.850
84 |Nick Reuling 2008 |TV Bilach TV 19.5070.825 16/19.50 70.825
85 |Gabriel Bieri 2009 |STV Lenzburg AG 20.0070.800 29 20.00 70.800
86 |Timo Miiller 2008 [TV Subingen SO 20.0070.550 31 20.00 70.550
87 |Levin Liniger 2007 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 21.0070.500 17[21.00 70.500
88 [Jonas Gsell 2008 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 19.0070.375 33 19.00 70.375
89 |Liam Portmann 2008 |BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 18.5069.475 17 18.50 69.475
90 |Colin Ahlers 2008 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.5069.425 35 18.50 69.425
91 |Jonathan Schegg 2008 |Satus ORO AG 18.5069.275 36 18.50 69.275
92 |Massimiliano Casafina 2009 |STV Lenzburg AG 18.5069.225 37 18.50 69.225
93 |Flavio Nauer 2007 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.5069.200 39 18.50 69.200
94 |Adam Ateyeh 2008 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 19.0069.175 31 19.00 69.175
95 |Lenny Aurel Treier 2008 |[STV Eien-Kleindéttingen AG 17.7568.325 42 17.75 68.325
96 [Linus Ender 2009 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 18.0067.850 46 18.00 67.850
97 |Marco Wismer 2007 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.5067.525 49 18.50 67.525
98 [Sandro Freda 2009 |Satus ORO AG 18.5067.475 50 18.50 67.475
99 [Maximilian Faris 2007 |TV Stifa TV 17.0067.150 29 17.00 67.150
100 [Linus Zollinger 2007 |TV Wadenswil TV 19.0067.050 30 19.00 67.050
101 |Daniel Viana Stiefel 2008 |TV Rickenbach ZH v 19.5066.550 53 19.50 66.550
102 |Gorian Kapp 2007 |TV Bilach TV 19.0065.675 38/19.00 65.675
103 |Levi Zuberbiihler 2008 |TV Bilach v 17.5065.600 39/17.50 65.600
104 |Aron Ceano Gleichert 2007 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen AG 16.5065.450 56 16.50 65.450
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup Ostschiweizex L 1)
SCHLUSSRANGLISTE EP

Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total
105 [Nias Schurtenberger 2007 |BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 18.5065.400 38 18.50 65.400
106 |Fabian Zahringer 2008 [TV Hegi TV 20.0064.675 43[20.00 64.675
106 |Nik Fritschi 2009 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 17.0064.675 58 17.00 64.675
108 |Alexander Tommer 2008 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen AG 16.5064.300 59 16.50 64.300
109 |Alexander Miiller 2008 [TV Hegi TV 19.0064.150 45/19.00 64.150
110 |Nick Meier 2008 |TV Bilach v 17.0063.975 46/17.00 63.975
111 |Lars Schlatter 2009 |TV Bilach v 17.5063.900 47/17.50 63.900
112 (Silvan Kaser 2008 [TV Hegi TV 17.5063.400 52|17.50 63.400
113 (Flurin Biirgis 2009 [TV Hegi TV 17.5063.350 53|17.50 63.350
114 |Severin Meier 2009 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 16.5063.325 62 16.50 63.325
115 |Gian Aebersold 2009 |Kutu Uetendorf BE 16.5063.050 63 16.50 63.050
116 |Elio Giubellini 2009 |[STV Eien-Kleindéttingen AG 16.0062.375 65 16.00 62.375
117 [Timur Semytkivska 2008 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 15.5062.275 55 1550 62.275
118 |Jonas Kathriner 2008 |Satus ORO AG 16.5062.075 66 16.50 62.075
119 (Luca Schnyder 2009 [TV Rickenbach ZH TV 15.5061.900 67 1550 61.900
120 |Yannick Leemann 2007 |TV Bilach v 18.5061.125 62/18.50 61.125
121 (Lyonel Rodriguez 2009 [TSV Rohrdorf AG 18.0061.100 71 18.00 61.100
122 (Tim Streitzig 2008 [TV Stéfa v 16.5061.025 49 16.50 61.025
123 |Janick Dubs 2008 |TV Bilach v 17.0060.650 64/17.00 60.650
124 |Lars Stillhart 2009 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 17.5058.925 69/17.50 58.925
125 [Matteo Sargenti 2008 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 16.5058.900 74 16.50 58.900
126 |Chris Leuenberger 2008 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 15.5058.275 75 15.50 58.275
127 |Silas Gwerder 2008 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 16.5057.700 76 16.50 57.700
128 |Lenny Moser 2009 |TV Bilach TV 16.2557.350 74|16.25 57.350
129 (Yuta Von Biiren 2008 |BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 16.50 56.600 54 16.50 56.600
130 (Levin Schacher 2007 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 15.50 54.600 77 15.50 54.600
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup Ostschiweizex L 1)
SCHLUSSRANGLISTE P1
Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total

1 Sam-Maximilian Wibawa 2006 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 26.8082.300 2(27.0082.050 1]|26.3081.700 1[25.8086:125 5[26.6580.525 3]106.75326.575
2 Timon Erb 2006 |STV Wil SGTV 25.8079.675 4[26.3081.350 2|25.7080.875 2|25.5578:860 11|26.8081.875 2|104.60 323.775
3 Florian Keller 2006 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 26.3580.725 3(25.5578.700 4|25.1078:650 3[25.7079.300 8[25.9079.950 5|103.50 318.675
4 Damian Balmer 2006 |KTV Oberriet SGTV 25.4579.500 5(26.1080.550 3]|24.0077.625 4|23.50 74600 45[26.8579.825 6]102.40 317.500
5 Domenik Brithwiler 2006 |STV Kirchberg SGTV 24.80 76:525 10[25.5578.675 5/24.4077.500 6[25.4579.175 10[24.5076.900 12/99.90 312.250
6 Leon Montanile 2007 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.5076.875 7(21.5075.625 8|22.5072:425 16{23.3577.125 18(24.7579.125 7|91.10 308.750
7 Nils Haag 2006 |TV Hittwilen TG 24.6576.575 9(24.7076:0650 7|24.8077.575 5|24.8576.275 21|25.7577.150 11]100.05 307.575
8 Linus Eisenring 2007 [TV Wangi SGTV 22.6075.775 11|23.1076.475 6]22.7575.450 8 25.0077.750 9(93.45 305.450
9 |Elias Egli 2006 |STV Frauenfeld TG 243075.200 13]|22.5069:600 25/23.3075.850 7]22.2072.600 37|24.2575.825 14|94.05 299.475
10 |Gil Knellwolf 2006 |STV Wil SGTV 22.00 74625 27|21.7573.875 12|22.8074.700 9]23.0074.550 27|25.2075.750 15|92.75 298.875
11 |Alen Krznaric 2007 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 21.5072:600 21(22.0072.900 15|23.0074.475 11|22.5073.525 34[23.5577.525 10/91.05 298.425
12 |Ruben Haldimann 2007 |TZ Firstenland SGTV 23.5575.575 12(23.5575.050 9|22.6574.025 13|23.00 7825 43(23.0073.275 21|92.75 297.925
13 |Maximilian Glaeser 2007 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 23.0073:300 17(23.0073.925 11|22.6574.675 10{23.5073.575 32(22.5075.425 16]/91.65 297.600
14 |Loris Miiller 2006 |STV Wil SGTV 23.1072.950 20(24.0074.925 10|23.50 72875 15|23.5074.225 29|24.4075.400 17(95.00 297.500
15 |Nico Hollenstein 2006 |STV Schwarzenbach SGTV 23.0073.400 16(23.3073.775 13|24.0074.200 12{22.5073.100 35[22.0072:625 25/92.80 294.475
16 |Quinn Miiller 2007 |TV Wadenswil ZTV 19.5071.750 24|20.2571.750 16 21.5072.750 36(23.5573.425 20|84.80 289.675
17 |Alim Arnaut 2007 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 20.5072.425 22(21.0076:750 18/21.0071.075 21]|21.0071.725 44|22.7074.325 19(85.20 289.550
18 |Nevin Aretano 2006 |STV Frauenfeld TG 21.0071.625 27(21.0070.625 19]21.5071.350 19|21.5078:225 51[22.0073.100 22|85.50 286.700
19 |Nicola Baracchi 2006 |TV Maienfeld GR 21.5071.350 29(21.5069:400 26|22.0071.350 19[22.0070.400 50(22.1572.225 24|87.65 285.325
20 |Timon Gahwiler 2006 |STV Wil SGTV 22.0070.025 35/22.5070.500 21]|22.5071.475 18]23.0071.950 41]|22.5069:750 32/90.00 283.950
21 |Tobias Hartmann 2006 |TV Mels SGTV 21.5069.950 36(22.0070.550 20{22.0072.950 14 21.0069.850 31(86.50 283.300
22 |Raphael Klumpp 2007 [TV Herblingen SHTV 20.0071.750 24{20.5068.350 28 21.0071.500 46(22.5070.075 30/84.00 281.675
23 |Joseph Mascot 2007 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.5069.125 39/20.50 67225 31[20.5072.250 17|21.0071.350 47]20.5068.875 34(81.50 281.600
24 |Nico Alder 2007 [TV Mels SGTV 21.0069:525 37(22.0069.725 24/20.5069.675 23]|21.0070.525 49|21.0071.550 27(84.50 281.475
25 |Jerome Windler 2007 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.5070.075 34/20.0070.500 21{21.0069.750 22|21.5067950 61]/22.0068.125 41{82.50 278.450
26 |Noah Walker 2007 |STV Frauenfeld TG 19.0067.575 45/19.0067.000 34|19.5069.575 24[18.5064-450 81]/20.0068.100 42(77.50 272.250
27 |Noa Zuber 2007 |STV Frauenfeld TG 20.00 66.025 53(20.0065:375 40|18.5068.025 25[19.0066.675 67[20.0068.225 40|77.50 268.950
28 |Jan Hasler 2006 |KTV Oberriet SGTV 17.5067.400 48]18.0065.200 39|19.0067.500 29(18.0064-260 83|19.0066.750 43|73.50 266.850
29 |[Sean Meyer 2006 |TV Lohningen SHTV 18.5067.800 44|18.5065.550 38|19.5067.075 30[20.5065.975 70]19.00 64150 55(77.00 266.400
30 |Dimitri Zhizhikin 2006 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 18.0067.100 50/18.0065.725 37|18.8065.675 31[18.5066.450 68|18.0064:550 52|73.30 264.950
31 |Lucas Schmidheiny 2007 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 17.5067.150 49]20.6568.125 29[19.0064.300 32|20.5065.300 76]19.0064:250 54|77.65 264.875
32 (Dario Marx 2007 |TZ Graubiinden GR 17.50 63750 61|18.5064.775 43|19.0067.575 28/18.1565.900 71]|18.0065.025 49(73.65 263.275
33 (Leon Aretano 2007 |STV Frauenfeld TG 18.5063.850 60/19.0063.800 49|19.0067.650 27[18.5063-425 85/19.0065.125 47(75.50 260.425
34 |Timi Bithimann 2006 |TV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |26.7583.575 1 25.9582.475 1(26.3582.425 1|79.05 248.475
35 (Julian Gera 2007 |STV Frauenfeld TG 18.5061.325 64|18.0057450 51|18.0060.475 33|18.0058.625 96]/18.0059.025 64(72.50 239.450
36 |Balz Tobler 2006 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW |25.4577.850 6 25.3578.550 12(24.7580.150 4|75.55 236.550
37 |Cyrill Baumgartner 2007 |TV Ebikon LU/OW/NW |22.0070.750 32 23.5075.800 22(23.4576.125 13|68.95 222.675
38 [Rachid Serhani 2007 |STV Frauenfeld TG 18.0055.175 65/18.0056.325 52|16.50 54.400 34[17.5055.850 99 70.00 221.750
39 (Janic Fassler 2007 | TV Wadenswil TV 20.5070.900 17 22.1074.475 28(22.0070.125 29|64.60 215.500
40 |Elijah Schefer 2006 |TV Hegi v 20.3070.725 33]20.5067.050 33 21.0068.425 37|61.80 206.200
41 (Damian Zoeteman 2006 |TV Neftenbach TV 21.5071.700 26 20.5065.725 75(22.0068.575 36/64.00 206.000
42 |Alexander Gayduk 2007 |TV Wadenswil TV 18.00 68.450 41/18.5067.375 30 19.0066.525 44|55.50 202.350
43 [Piero Miiller 2007 |TZ Graubiinden GR 20.5067.975 26(19.5066.850 66]19.1065.475 46]/59.10 200.300
44 |Andrin Ganster 2007 [TV Hegi TV 18.5067.550 46/18.5067.200 32 20.5064.425 53(57.50 199.175
45 |Isaak Jelinek 2007 [TV Hegi TV 19.0064.900 56/19.5064.200 47 19.5065.100 48/58.00 194.200
46 |Jannik Gretler 2007 [TV Hegi TV 18.50 64.775 58/19.0064.275 46 20.5064.675 51(58.00 193.725
47 |[Ken Anliker 2006 |TV Wadenswil TV 18.0064.850 57|18.5065.050 41 18.0060.475 62|54.50 190.375
48 |Yannick Spingler 2005 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 18.50 64.500 59/20.00 64.825 42 18.5059.875 91 57.00 189.200
49 |Fabio Spingler 2006 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 19.5062.325 63]19.5063.750 50 17.5059.500 92 56.50 185.575
50 |Philippe Held 2005 |TV Wadenswil v 17.5063.225 62 16.5059.225 94/17.5058.450 65(51.50 180.900
51 [Marvin Heinimann 2006 |TV Bennwil NKL 25.1077.700 15(25.0578.975 8|50.15 156.675
52 ([Lean Sellan 2006 |TV Neftenbach TV 24.1076.775 8 23.0575.525 24 47.15 152.300
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup Ostschiweizex L 1)
SCHLUSSRANGLISTE P1

Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total
53 |Andrin Flisch 2006 [TV Hegi TV 22.5073.650 14 23.6575.700 23 46.15 149.350
54 |Omer Dagdelen 2006 [TV Itingen NKL 24.0573.900 30(23.9075.200 18/47.95 149.100
55 |Yannyck Hess 2006 |TV Neftenbach TV 22.5073.000 18 22.0072.725 23(44.50 145.725
56 |Marius Regamey 2006 |TV Neftenbach TV 22.4073.550 15 22.5071.775 26(44.90 145.325
57 |Erik Hegenberg 2006 [TV Hegi TV 22.5072.975 19 23.0072.125 39 45.50 145.100
58 (Jaron Rohrbach 2006 |BTV Basel NKL 23.5070.200 52(23.8071.175 28/47.30 141.375
59 |Kenny Un 2007 [TV Horgen TV 19.0070.825 31/19.5070.000 23 38.50 140.825
60 [Tiziano Frohlich 2006 |BTV Basel NKL 22.6569.850 53(22.5068.650 35/45.15 138.500
61 |Philipp Hausler 2004 [TV Hegi TV 20.0069.400 26 21.5068.950 33(41.50 138.350
62 [Beoan Stocker 2007 |STV Wetzikon TV 19.5068.525 40 20.50 68.375 39(40.00 136.900
63 |Yuriy Sakara 2007 [TV Horgen TV 18.50 69.525 37/19.5066.500 35 38.00 136.025
64 |Marius Buholzer 2007 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 20.0067.050 65[19.5068.400 38/39.50 135.450
65 |Leon Triimpy 2007 |TV Neftenbach TV 18.5068.250 43 18.0064.800 50/36.50 133.050
66 [Livio Baumann 2007 |TV Rt TV 18.0064.450 44 17.5065.550 45(35.50 130.000
67 |[Corsin Streit 2006 |TV Neftenbach TV 17.5065.700 55 17.5063.825 56(35.00 129.525
68 [Luca Burkhard 2006 |TV Rt TV 18.5064.375 45 18.0062.950 57|36.50 127.325
69 |Jeremias Pfyffer 2007 [TV Hegi TV 18.5063.950 48 19.0062.150 59/37.50 126.100
70 |Levin Smann 2005 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 16.0057.075 98|16.5059.450 63[32.50 116.525
71 (Leo D'Alessandro 2005 |TV Wadenswil TV 16.0054.450 66 15.0048.700 67|31.00 103.150
72 |Alexandre Dressi 2006 |SFG Bellinzona TI 26.0582.375 2 26.05 82.375
73 |Naod Fikadu 2006 |BTV Bern BE 26.0581.475 3 2605 81.475
74 |Elia Schaer 2006 |SFG Giubiasco TI 25.8080.425 4 25.80 80.425
75 |Samuel Furter 2006 |STV Lenzburg AG 25.9080.100 6 2590 80.100
76 |Claudio Altorfer 2006 |TV Rti TV 26.1579.450 7 26.15 79.450
77 |Nico Oberholzer 2006 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 25.3079.275 9 2530 79.275
78 |Colin Schmid 2006 [TV Niederglatt TV 24.5078.300 13 2450 78.300
79 |Linus Wolfisberg 2006 |STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW 24.7077.725 14 2470 77.725
80 [Carlo Riesco 2006 |TV Wadenswil v 24.8077.500 16 24.80 77.500
81 (Nicolas Staub 2006 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 23.8577.400 17 23.85 77.400
82 |Michel Furrer 2006 |STV Ballwil LU/OW/NW 24.4077.125 18 2440 77.125
83 [Alexander Bronnimann 2006 |BTV Bern BE 24.8576.975 20 2485  76.975
84 |Marvin Frank 2006 |STV Littau LU/OW/NW 23.0075.400 25 23.00 75.400
85 |Mark Liithi 2007 |STV Langendorf SO 22.0074.600 26 2200 74.600
86 [Nick Aebersold 2007  |Kutu Uetendorf BE 22.0073.750 31 22.00 73.750
87 |Tim Schumacher 2006 |STV Lenzburg AG 22.5073.575 32 2250 73.575
88 [Jonas Hasler 2006 |STV Frauenfeld TG 23.0073.475 14 23.00 73.475
89 |Janik Mann 2006 |STV Langendorf SO 23.0072.375 38 23.00 72.375
90 |Omar Ateyeh 2007 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 20.1072.175 23 20.10 72.175
91 |Luis Reinhard 2007 |KTV Langenthal BE 23.0072.100 40 23.00 72.100
92 |Alain Bregenzer 2006 |STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW 23.0071.950 41 23.00 71.950
93 [Nikolai Dubs 2007 |Kutu Freienstein-Rorbas v 22.0071.325 30 22,00 71.325
94 |Justin Freiburghaus 2006 [TV Wolfwil SO 21.5070.700 48 21.50 70.700
95 |Leon Tim Habegger 2006 |Gym Center Emme BE 22.5069.550 54 2250 69.550
95 |Fabio Kirchhofer 2007 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen AG 21.5069.550 54 21.50 69.550
97 |David Eberhardt 2005 |STV Lenzburg AG 21.9069.400 56 21.90 69.400
98 |Mauro Bucher 2007 |STV Rickenbach LU LU/OW/NW 21.6069.250 57 21.60 69.250
99 [Simon Stréssler 2006 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 21.0069.225 58 21.00 69.225
100 (Josia Schwaninger 2007 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 19.0068.425 42 19.00 68.425
101 |Robert Von Roll 2006 |KV Solothurn SO 22.0068.400 59 22.00 68.400
102 [Nando Cardarelli 2006 |STV Langendorf SO 21.0068.000 60 21.00 68.000
103 |Anthony Amrein 2007 |Satus ORO AG 20.0067.700 62 2000 67.700
104 (Silvan Stierli 2005 |STV Lenzburg AG 20.0067.650 63 20.00 67.650
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup Ostschiweizex L 1)
SCHLUSSRANGLISTE P1

Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total
105 |Jon Pfister 2006 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.0067.500 47 18.00 67.500
106 |Nevio De Salvador 2007 |Satus ORO AG 21.5067.125 64 2150 67.125
107 |Alessio Wenner 2005 |TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 18.0066.525 51 18.00 66.525
108 |(Emil Mkrtchyan 2006 |STV Wetzikon TV 18.0066.500 52 18.00 66.500
109 |Sidar Acar 2006 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 20.0066.300 69 20.00 66.300
110 |Matteo Widmer 2007 |TV Stéfa TV 19.5066.075 36 19.50 66.075
111 ([Sven Hafliger 2006 |TV Lommiswil SO 22.0065.900 71 22.00 65.900
112 [Tobias Gisi 2005 |STV Lenzburg AG 21.0565.850 73 21.05 65.850
113 ([Xavier Matias 2007 |STV Lenzburg AG 20.5065.750 74 2050 65.750
114 |Isaak Martins 2007 |STV Frauenfeld TG 21.0065.725 54 21.00 65.725
115 |Louis Schraner 2004 | TSV Rohrdorf AG 18.0065.225 77 18.00 65.225
116 |Aidan Derungs 2005 |STV Lenzburg AG 20.5065.025 78 2050 65.025
117 |Salvian Dora 2007 |STV Merenschwand AG 19.5064.925 79 19.50 64.925
118 |[Sascha Steger 2006 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 17.5064.550 80 17.50 64.550
119 ([Nico Wismer 2006 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 19.0064.225 82 19.00 64.225
120 (Noel Bucher 2005 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.0063.775 84 18.00 63.775
121 (Igor Kapp 2005 |TV Bilach TV 18.0062.850 58/18.00 62.850
122 [Ilea Wanger 2006 |TSV Rohrdorf AG 18.0062.025 86 18.00 62.025
123 (Lukas Oberholzer 2005 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.0061.925 87 18.00 61.925
124 |Nermin Mesterbasic 2005 |STV Wetzikon v 17.0061.725 60[17.00 61.725
124 (Cyrill Nauer 2005 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 17.5061.725 88 1750 61.725
126 |Tim Jente 2007 |Satus ORO AG 18.0061.250 89 18.00 61.250
127 |Damian Arnold 2005 |TV Bilach v 17.0061.175 61[17.00 61.175
128 |Swen Zimmermann 2005 |Satus ORO AG 18.5060.250 90 18.50 60.250
129 [Nicola Geissmann 2007 |STV Lenzburg AG 17.5059.475 93 17.50 59.475
130 |(Silvan Graber 2006 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 18.0058.825 95 18.00 58.825
131 (Joel Brunner 2007 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen AG 16.5058.625 96 16.50 58.625
132 |Thimo Mauchle 2004 |STV Wetzikon v 17.0057.500 66/17.00 57.500
133 (Linus Liitolf 2006 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 15.0047.350 100 15.00 47.350
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup

Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup Ostschiweizex L 1)
SCHLUSSRANGLISTE P2
Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total

1 Selim Arnaut 2005 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 25.3079.025 1]26.3081.325 1|25.557A575 1]25.9580.225 1|25.9580.000 1[103.50 320.575
2 |Lauro Willi 2005 |TV Maienfeld GR 23.9075.800 2|24.6576.900 3|24.0075:300 3]25.6578.225 2|24.3078.875 2[98.50 309.800
3 Simeon Eckert 2005 |TV Igis GR 21.1570.375 5/21.0072.050 9(24.0576.425 2|4.50 41760 11|24.0577.800 3]90.25 296.650
4 Julian Alpiger 2005 |Satus Herisau SGTV 20.6576:650 4|20.8072.175 8(20.3071.550 4|22.1073.650 3|21.8072.800 5|85.00 290.175
5 Robin Loher 2005 |TZ Rheintal SGTV 21.1572.025 3]20.5070.500 10{20.00 70.575 5]13.0048:150 10{21.1571.400 7|82.80 284.500
6 Luca Walti 2005 |STV Wil SGTV 18.5064:625 8|19.8066.900 12/19.3066.275 6(21.1570.850 4]20.8067.425 10(81.05 271.450
7 Oliver Hartmann 2005 |TV Mels SGTV 19.5066.625 7/20.1570.000 11 19.1564.925 1358.80 201.550
8 Nino Vignotto 2004 [TV Wadenswil ZTV 19.5067.475 6]19.0066.525 14 18.1564.150 14|56.65 198.150
9 Sidney Kunz 2002 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 20.5068.725 6]20.5068.450 9]41.00 137.175
10 |Valentin Duss 2004 |BTV Luzern LU/OW/NW 17.5064.700 15 20.0070.775 5 37.50 135.475
11 [Bjorn Schiipbach 2004 |STV Neuenkirch LU/OW/NW 17.5062.725 16 19.5066.000 7 37.00 128.725
12 |Laurent Bill 2005 |STV Wetzikon TV 17.5062.300 9 18.5065.750 12(36.00 128.050
13 |[Soren Graf 2003 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 17.6562.150 9]18.0063.100 15(35.65 125.250
14 |Sven Fassler 2004 | TV Wadenswil TV 14.5051.525 13]14.0051.125 19 28.50 102.650
15 |Enzo Roth 2003 |STV Wetzikon TV 14.0049.050 14 14.0051.225 18[28.00 100.275
16 |Gianluca Hartmann 2005 |STV Lenzburg AG 27.4578.425 2 2745 78.425
17 |Aurel Wanner 2005 |TV Neftenbach TV 20.9574.450 4 20.95 74.450
18 |Beda Kobler 2005 [TV Niederglatt TV 22.1574.250 5 22.15 74.250
19 |Valerio Visini 2005 |STV Wetzikon TV 22.9073.475 6 2290 73.475
20 |Silas Dittmann 2005 [TV Horgen TV 22.1573.400 7 22.15 73.400
21 [Finn Rickenbacher 2005 |TV Seltisberg NKL 22.8073.050 4(22.80 73.050
22 |Yannick Meyne 2005 |BTV Basel NKL 23.0072.250 6(23.00 72.250
23 |Noél Bundi 2003 |TV Bilach v 20.0068.900 8(20.00 68.900
24 |Robin Féh 2005 [TV Stéfa v 19.5066.550 13 19.50  66.550
25 |Robin Scheidegger 2005 [TV Niederglatt TV 19.0065.900 11{19.00 65.900
26 |Jann Meier 2003 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 16.5062.475 8 16.50 62.475
27 |Robin Sommer 2005 |TV Rickenbach ZH TV 16.5061.225 10 1650 61.225
28 |Andrin Jung 2004 |TV Neftenbach TV 18.0060.900 11 18.00 60.900
29 [Michael Stroppa 2004 |TV Henggart TV 17.5060.000 12 17.50  60.000
30 (Joshua Widmer 2005 |TV Stafa TV 16.5059.575 17 16.50 59.575
31 |Nico Hinderling 2004 |TV Bilach TV 17.1559.525 1617.15 59,525
32 (Leon Linsi 2004 |TV Stifa TV 15.5053.500 18 1550 53.500
33 [Nick Fischer 2003 |STV Wetzikon v 14.5052.750 17[14.50  52.750
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Ostschweizer Cup 2016
Fiirstenland Cup | Rheintal Cup | Thurgauer Kunstturnercup
Schaffhauser Jugendcup | Heidiland Cup
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SCHLUSSRANGLISTE P3

Rang |Name Jahrg. |Verein Verband FLC RTC TGKT SHIC HLC Total
1 Kilian Schmitt 2004 [TV Mels SGTV 27.7075:375 1|28.5579.075 1[27.5079.950 1]29.6580.050 129.3579.475 2|115.05 318.550
2 Tim Landolt 2004 |STV Wil SGTV 21.0069.625 4[23.7074.050 4|24.0074.550 3 28.6079.775 1(97.30 298.000
3 Lars Engeli 2004 |STV Frauenfeld TG 23.0571.325 2|24.0573.525 5(25.8076.025 2 26.1073.775 6(99.00 294.650
4 Tim Richter 2003 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 22.4569.975 3|22.0067.950 10(23.30 69.825 4|22.6567775 2|23.3071.325 8|91.05 279.075
5 Marco Miiller 2003 [TV Zuzwil SGTV 20.4562:6080 6]20.2065.125 12(20.0567.525 5]20.0067.525 3|17.5062.725 10|77.75 262.900
6 |Yannik Huber 2004 |STV Miinchwilen TG 15.2562.050 5|14.7566-825 14(15.2562.375 7[15.2561.150 7[16.7562.350 11[62.50 247.925
7 Maurus Pallmann 2004 |STV Frauenfeld TG 14.0058:300 7|15.5059.800 15(15.0058.650 9]16.1561.725 6[15.0058.150 13[61.65 238.325
8 Robin Montanile 2004 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 16.2556.225 9]15.2555:166 17(16.6560.300 8]17.7558.850 9|15.5057.475 14|66.15 232.850
9 Nick Amon 2003 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 23.0066.550 6[22.5067.000 4|24.8070.250 9(70.30 203.800
10 |Silas Riifenacht 2004 |TV Sissach NKL 27.6575.525 2 28.1576.925 3(55.80 152.450
11 (Jan Imhof 2004 [TV Maisprach NKL 26.8074.525 3 26.5576.425 4(53.35 150.950
12 [Milan Exnar 2004 [TV Itingen NKL 22.7571.275 8 26.7075.575 5(49.45 146.850
13 |Alexander Marggraf 2004 |BTV Basel NKL 26.0071.350 7 26.8073.075 7(52.80 144.425
14 |David Schacher 2004 |STV Rain LU/OW/NW 15.00 58.375 16 16.0062.600 5 31.00 120.975
15 |Felix Wisotzki 2001 |TV Bilach v 16.5059.075 8|17.7561.425 12|34.25 120.500
16 |Fabio Vezzu 2004 |TV Neftenbach TV 23.3072.700 6 2330 72.700
17 |Jan Schumacher 2004 |TV Rickenbach ZH TV 19.2569.975 9 1925 69.975
18 (Léon Kuster 2004 |TV Rti TV 20.2567.750 11 2025 67.750
19 [Maurice Walter 2004 |STV Lenzburg AG 16.0061.600 13 16.00 61.600
20 |Livio Arnet 2004 |TV Neftenbach TV 13.1556.725 8 13.15 56.725
21 |Riki Dunker 2003 |TV Henggart ZTv 13.0055.250 10 13.00 55.250
22 [Timon Eschbach 2004 |TV Henggart TV 10.0052.625 11 10.00 52.625
23 |Lukas Wernli 2003 |STV Lenzburg AG 7.00 29.525 18 7.00 29.525
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